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Date Grave . Row Block

St. Mihiel American Cemetery 1233
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Robert C. Davis,
Major Gane :.':ﬂ
The Adjutant Greneral.
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~€Q/L ..... &-51 ...... 190?9”3{' ........
( Rank). -~ 3 (Organization).
PLACE OF DEATH: C:’ﬁ.ﬂ?.‘/.’. Y. MM_( .........
CAUSE OF DEATH:, fm%ma( . TN (o
DATE OF BURIAL: /24 75246 — 6 VA KA

{Give Cemetery, Town and Depaltmeut) Map references must
specxfy c]early what map is used

/94%3 ........................ ot L

= ; Headboard?...,........ BottlaPe = e g mry
JDE\ITII‘ICATION TAGS >

* Was one buried with body? SaS s s bRt L

Was one fastened to name peg or - : ;
stake used as a ‘grave marker$2S s .o o0, o e o S b,

If name uu!\nown ‘and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here?

RELATIONSHIP: o
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(Signature and Rank of Reporting Oﬂlcer)

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Oﬁice.‘ A, G. 0, A.E.F.
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BARTYG "H SATILING AUG. AW, 1932

Pilgrims should follow the itinerary exactly as shown baceause s11
transvortetion smployzes have besn instructed to report if any
nassencsr is misaing at starting neint., enroute, or atrdzstination

Duffy, lirs. Elizsbeth  (H-13)
70 Cansada St., Swanton, Vt.

Route Goinc~ =nd Returning: CV, Windsor; 82, Springfield; NYNAZH

Itineranys .,
Aug. 1B & desve Swenton, V. SLBANPRLARST " ‘Train < COVSLES
» Arrivz St. Albans, Vt. 9.20 PM EST
#Leave St. Albans, Vt. 1.0, 5REMRNEST - ingin, CV E08s"
fug. 16 yArrive New York, ‘ b5, Alfe S BST S W Trains NHELGS
sta)
Coazch, Swanton, Vt. to St. Albans, Vt.

# Slasper, St. Albans, Vt. to New York, N.Y.

Rlapsed time, 1k hrsg, 1 min

N.Z.P.A. Itin. H - 7/18/32
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Diagnosis and complications : (include c')
Aug, 2lst Herp es Zoster

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Aug.l5th milk of magnesia and sode mints
21st Ammon.Mercury locally

" Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks : Aug.25th, reco vered.
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Address of Nearest friend or relative M % ( W)

Religion ... COM "

Name Duffy ,Mrs . Elizabeth
Home address ' O_Cenada St., Swanton,

History of Present complaint :
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclu‘ales) /3 ﬂ“rﬁ 71402 X~ 24 2'041
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Treatment and Progress : (include dates) ~ . - -
frot % : Yy W%a’owf/fmw%
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Diagnosis and complications : (includgadates) ‘

; e_g- |
reﬁnegt and Progr 88 : (in lude ditf)- 0ut J i 7 L “"f’ hoose o a.l’ AL [

4,—”‘34%4 ‘M(e "d"% WQI%W& WMM 2
”‘ qu&a /-uv/m{i :f /”””‘7‘4&"‘ '

Disposition : (include dates) X\HTJ .o . lo MOU-"Q : ‘Qm/

Remarks :
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TPINERARY OF THE ST MIHIEL GROUP
PARTY "H" 1088

mummmmxmmmmmu Bikeé M
hwwu.mmm Mot at ths douk by meubers of
Farin - mrnes obo,
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Laaronte i .

Jugast 20th « iunday « free or church

u’wi-l'ﬂh*m Left Paris at 7415 AM for Verdun via Mesux and
Chalonsesur«inr.e

30th ~5lst and o Rk » visited y and
August “m_u‘:'mm. - cemwtery daily

- plizebeth puffy



Bt < om !R WAR DEPARTMENT
PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND WIBOWS
225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y.

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

S IO L ) S RN, 0 90 Actual cost of
Name of Pilgrim
WiRiosssanisils SR e 8 b i E
City Home Address County
....Swanton, V. . . RSP PR PP PRRREE New York, t¢ Sraaton,¥t.
Destination of Ticket ...... swanton,Tle..coivenennes $~)7,7f ...................
via ..... NYRHSH to Springfleld - BEM to Windsor - OV to dest. ... . . .. ... .cccocieeieeeeees ’
................................. L R A, Y e BT o LT iy S
...................... Sept. ¥(,1382 ... TSN 0SS Oh  O8 8 T e W
Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time 0 | e |l HIITSIEN Odene Nl ey
(ke Frd | N\ /EF (7—/C| Fo5PM
'i% Wora |CV | >l [7-17 [¢3/4M| I ||20 by ~102837 A
L frallore |cV | )5 917|545 Pm O
Wﬁi\ (o5 P | covndk
Lyv.
Ar.
Lv. b b
Ar. el 1o ¥ GE 0N 1) $ |
Lv R L S e, PO Lt R T T
Ar. 1 h 2 i
IGO0 i HA Lol PN
™ {2 ; SN R o | (Nt TN
Lv. P L] Lol Sl b
Ar. b e UG B
Lv. RSP, T  os S e a SR
o S LT FIRn 3 _0 s -3
L. | '
Al". A FIN, - SO |
m New Yeark to. Cost § Tatal J' '5,‘,7-? r

| K [ Rate
| Through Rate

ngQYE;,., R R R R R e R S A T aisie wimie TriritwiiidRIiioioiiIiiiiiiiias R SRSTE e
: S st s !
: ;,..::'..{';‘i '}}"‘ e PO -‘Sfc{s.f‘.‘.“.‘ﬁ;”x y-j-y\fv‘q.qiq‘ ;“;“;%;r:n‘ ;;“‘r“_‘“““”a ! Excess ,

¢ A . it | : — =
m{—:{ el 2}}\'-{:\“&(“?’ ..... qf" v(nie .;f’.‘. i' R "} 2 50 "“" ..... Z’!'.'\' s ’&4. iiee .;.{.".t.r.l'.". 2 .Il. 'L-\ B 0 2 s e R



i RERREE R

Name DUFFY, Vrs. Elizabeth

HOTEL LUTETIA

Paris Hétel BOULEVARD RASPATL

Home address .70 Canada Ste, Swanton, Franklin Co., Vermont

Party H e Grotpe o Pk RN T AV P o amd
Date of arrival SS.RO0SEVELT~ Auge 25,1932 Date of departure. SSeLEVIATHAN = Septe10,1932

Relationship Mothex, age 54

Name of deceased.. ALLISON, Harley V.

Rank Opley Organization C0s B, 309th Inf, >U@W0ﬁ‘“

Cemetery........S%e lihiel ] ) €5, RN, 17 - W7 i 25



REMARKS .
Repair to glasses (Meyrowitz Frs. 22¢50)
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..............

Swanton, Vermont.

_ «,, ROUTE ?F TI
7“ ')/ f{’[:‘-f 17 10 &

...........

................ .

Q i V f to ':M\‘t;t , (IW; .;(,f,\‘, ;6"7;

-----------------------------------------

----------------------

......................

----------------------

Expiration date ¥....0.T. ....004

The following stop overs are requested.

......................................
..................................
................................................
................................................
................................................
................................................

P T T I BN I B I B R I

......................................

, (Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M






DA

| OLLARS CENTS
1234567 1 234 5 10 156 20 25 30 35 40
8 9 10 20 30 40 50 | 45 50 55 60 65 70 @80 85 90 95
THE PULLMAN COMPANY
> /PASSENGER'S CASH FARE CHECK
Amount Collected| Changed N
COR 4 i B e
e L gcrth ‘
0.
FROM. 2l A
Berth *
TO o - 0 Surcharge Notro o Tl
e [ < h | Compart.
¢/ r"[ 7y f TOTAL .
L S CTELIA Y ohpeyety] | [T
_..—r—— - 3 v A Ramepateansant e Lot SRS
No. l 3 : Seat
lg;sungors / Dpito / / / ( No. *

60022

The amount charged is The Pullman Company's
rate and a surcharge of 509, of that amount collected
for the Railroad Company.

PROPERTY TAKEN INTO CAR WILL 8E
AT OWNER'S RISK
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Swanton
Vte

War Dept. 5@{6/ (9- 1932
Dear Sirs,

I neve reached home 0. Ke, and I wish to thank you very mmch
for all your interest and kindness to me.

Sincerely yours,

Mrs. Elizabeth Duffy
70 Canada St,
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'PAILY REPORT OF MEDICAL OFFICER
PILCRIMAGE, WAR MOTYHERS AND WIDOWS-1832
DATE.. ‘Auggilst .1952. L R P ]

ROOM NO.A...‘..1§.6}‘.Q.....V' . )
PA-RTYA L :‘H*'D' .Ea?tqu.. . [ ]

le L] p’.u.f. y’ LI O :lgltitzlaple.tbl (‘éggb 05%t ?@. . Wei@t 170 lbs.
3 Children
1 Living

ADDmSS... pg...0.?.....'.;.QO..O.'...

.. Syanton, Vermont

' HOTm.l coov;moctA'lpoion'-eo--o-ovocvooc.l!ovoot-oo-o-b.-o‘oooo.oooo-o-......
DIAG’NOSOS 0.01}.’;09!00!. 'a.t}‘tobn"t"lt"cl00..0'l.'.l!....".t.lu.‘.c

DISPOSITIQN o‘ovooonoc-u--o-oo-.oo..o-oc.ooco-oo-oc-;'u."...........

REMARKS: Feels sick this A.M., thinks she needs some laxative.
" Mother troubled with Gall stones 6 years ago, last attack
two months ago, not seriouse.
Treatment : Given Milk of lagnesia '07 4.

Aug. 17, : Feeling better.

GIVILIAN DOGTOR IN CHARGE BF CASE.++ oo oesonsocsosnnnnssnnnnnennons

p.l‘.vo;l.)_l,ol’p..on’co.y.ltio.oo-;o

BAEDICAL QFFIOER' se !i-coooo b oo
AMES H. ASHCRAF
MAJOR; MEDICAL CORPS U.S. 4.
MEDICAL SUPERVISGQR

¥t
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PARTY "H!
August 1lst, 1932

Mrs. Elizabeth Duffy
70 Canada Street
Swanton, Vi.

Dear Madam.

Thers ara enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pastars which havs been prapared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gegs while in 4razsit, and to insure its safe arrivel at the hotel where
you a=a to scop la New Iork City. Please attach the tags to the handle
of sach pieze of your baggage and place a2 paster on each end of each
piece of your bazgaze before leaving your homa.

Upon your srrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railrosd station by an Army Officer who wiil he¢ in uniform. During
your sojourn in Now York tefore sailing for Europe, and upon your re-
turn from Burcpe, vou wilil stop at the Hotel McAlpin, Broadway and
34th Street, Now York City.

All mail intended to reach you botwoon August 17th, 1932, the
day you sail from the United States, and Septomber 10th, 1932, tho day you
loave Burop¢, should be addressed to you in care of American Pilgrimagae,
146 Avenue des Champs Elysees, Paris, Franco; for oxample:

Mrs. Mary Smith

c/o Amorican Pilgrimago,

146 Avenuo des Champs Elysecs,
Paris, France.

In making rescorvations for your journey home from Now York

City, it is nscessary for this office to furnish the railroads with the
exact time and date of your doparture., The party you are to travel with
will be disbendsed ir New York City on the day folloving your return from
Burope and 21l arrangoments for your accomodations will bo made with the
railrcads by this of fice accordingly. Upon your raturn from Furops, it
will thorefore be necessary for you to remain in the hotel ovcr night as
a guest of the United States Government.

There is 8lso oneclosed harowith information relative to the
cemeteries in Europg.

fy truly yours,
e
EQ}GE F. Bs TATLOR
7 Inclg: Ceptain, Q.M.C.(DOL)
2 Baggago Tags

4 Baggago Pastars
1 Copy Cemeterial Information



From Liaison Report IDast Party H 1932

Mrs. Duffy broke a side frame of her glasses, Adhesive tape

was issued for a temporary repair.

H=13



Aug 20

Aug 21

.

GLM"'M‘ %rxfea - -
At M

From Liaison Report Party E East 1932

Mrs Duffy reported the loss of e pin with Rhinestones.
Notice wes posted on the bulletin board at once.

Mrs Duffy found pin in her bathroom.

H=-13



HEALTH POOR

e PARTY ' EASTBOUND . GROUP
..... H=13 ... STATE )
A R VERMONT . ... ..
Mrs. Duf fy’ A E 1izab e th ........................ Address .. 70 " Canada : S t ' ........ Swan t on ......
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Vermont Franklin
...... Ry 1 e €Sy T G R
Charles Duffy (Husband) h 70 Canada Ste. Swanton
(Name of Ncarest Km) ........................................ £ ress .('S";-(:e.t. & No) ................. ( C,t} .O.T. Town) .........
Vermont Franklin
...... o] 1S e s il £

ARRIVAL NEW YORK

VITTATBR AR e ot ol ol e L Train NO: . s enonnns Date S o st s
Mc Alpin 1361

Roomed with .MZSe M. D. Frederick ... .. .. ... o

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

) August 17, 1932 Vessel President Roosavelt . C=103=C
Date ..... Mrs‘Sadieneevsvsg l\Pattoqc-lOg-A& ....... abin No. .... g
T2 Cabinkwith % ciie s Slemets o S otehatogers Heye bl a1 /M/(,a . "L)} Qe UDJ_ Rt I s e sl s v C-103=P--.ccn....

(Over Westbound)
RPB—1-11-32—2M



WESTBOUND

REMARKS Ozt N W
R D A9 O SRR e Tl Sy M e
i Incmm“mF5&L0 S et LS TN Lenrlis
Hotel ... M0 BLRAR RoomNo: EETD, oo bl

VMrs. Sadie N, Patton

.'er Eastbound)
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Diagnosis and complications :"(incl ates) : .

S Kug.3l ﬁr:l:ica:rla, - -~
Caryza ARG
aept.Srd abrasion 3%, R leg, fell at Hidl 204. ARG

Treatment and Progress (include dates)

Aug, 26th,gl asses taken to optician but Pllgrlm refused to do Without them
during repairs. 27th, Rhinitis 1 q 4 h;regulate di et.

28th Sal Hepatica q m; contlnue rhinit is.

29th soda mints 1 tid,pa 3oth cold practicsally cleared up.

Sept.lst, sod, bicarb intermally and external ly. Regule ted di et.

3rd, Iodine and dry dre ssing to abrasion

14t‘n liquid di et;rest in bed; sal hepatica bid;abrasion dre ssed

6th HWFB to R 31de for pain; liquid diet; in bed Glassgs to be repaired.

Disposition : (include dates) 7th rested in bed.
8th glasses satisfactory.

Remarks : .

Sept.10th, to Cherbourg. Fitts.



®=DICAL RECO®D

‘ ' .« TROOSEVILT
Party: -H‘ - 13 S. S, LEVIATHAN

31

* Eastbound

Westbound

New

Home Address 70 Canada St., Swanton, Vermont

Name and address of nearest relative or friend .. Charles Duffy, (Husband)

Religion

Officer upon return to

History of present complaint: Bg ALTH POOR -Pink Sheet Report: Health Poor.

g, 15, 1932 troubled with gall stones for past 6 yrs. last attack
2 montha ago not very severe. J.HeA. MesCe Mg. 16, feeling slright;

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each
east or west bound. Cards to.be

-

Pilgrim treated on ship,
included in report- of Liaison

INSTR’UCTIONS:‘

York,



Diagnosis and complications: (ihw 9/11/32,I~ somnia
8/ /32- Herpes Zoster - 5

rT'recztment and Progress: (include dates) mge 16, 1932 Milk of megnesia and sods mints.
8/al /32=-mumon, Mercury Ung. locally  9/11/32,Bromides

M.

Disposition: (include dates)
8/85/32~pisembarked

Remarks:
8/25/32~-Recovered
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Recewed f;om tlxc Postmasler the Registered- or.1 Insured Article, the original
number -of whu’b ap}.)car.s‘ on the face of this Card. (!
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fDﬂe of delivery
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i, Jomm i

SeSe. PRESIDENT ROO.EVELT 8-17-32
Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which a}{peg;sgn‘ theface of this Card.

\1
1
. (%
.%A,d:_g_____ e 4. Cef G .
. (Signature or muTie of address,

ALLISON, HARLEY W.

(Signature of addressee’s agent)

JUL 22 1932

Ditla of (delfveryt ot WaTL ARG L T N\SIENR AN 19

Form 3811 V. 5 GOYERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE ¢ 58116
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_Pres,Rooseveltf Allison, Harley V. Cpl.

BT . ® ® /

A o............. the invitation extended
Accept or decline

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Elizabeth Duffy,

P PO PP PRSI B Sr r r  r  R R T EE R L LR R R A L A A At

Name

70 Cenada St., Swanton, Frenklin Co., Vermont

eombetebaioiasiisatsatsscsstodecessosssnmasninabosiaticcannunns toccoccsscalice sosrocanoraaen

Town or City State



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M .

Allison, Harley W. . (StM)

Mrs, Eligabeth Duffy,

Ve s

wanton; Vb

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check Naogs453 in the
amount of $ 5,00, to pay for your meale and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
LT Inel. Agsistant.
Check No.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER ‘I‘GM AM
Allison, HarngrWK st M July 9, 1932

pr—— i

Mrs. Elizabeth Duffy,
70 Cenade St.,
Swanton, Vt.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your request for e stopover
at Hartford, Comn. on your return from e pilgrimage to the St.
Mihiel American Cemetery in Europe, sailing from New York on the
PRESTDENT ROOSEVELT, August 17, 1932.

Arrengements can be made for this stopover without any
extra cost to you for rail fare but an additional amount of ninety
eight cents (98¢) will be required due to the difference in pull-
man fare. All expenses incurred by you during your visit at
Hertford must, of course, be paid from your personal funds.

Transportation arrengements ere now being made and it
is requested that you advise immediately whether or not you desire
this stopover, and, if so, please forward money order to this

office at once in the emount of ninety eight cents (98¢), payable
to the Finence Officer, U. S. Army, Washington, D. C.

The self-addressed envelope, which requires no postege,
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Genersal.

Very truly yours,

e B

R. E. SHANNON,
1 Enel. Ceptein, Q. M. Corps, i

Envelope Asﬂistaﬁik§7 L Aégg,ZL
ggm s O wilp eoned [AS 2lofi ootn
0 Ga ol Bk olPT Rly R SPTEE
& fhow. 245005 %



July 9, 19352

8t M

Re B, GHANNON,
Captadn, Q. . Corps,



IF YOU DESIRE mTOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM E E PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE AGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNRIT™® STATES", ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FOR%
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

[&
!

Duffy, Mrs. Eliszabeth 70 Canada St,,
Swanton, Franklin Co., Vte

Allison, Harley W, Cple. \ StM M
President Roosevelt 3-17-32

Quartermaster General, B
Washington, D. C. «’TJ
: wﬁb“@“ %
Sir: ' b
On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries| gn
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points,’'listed belowt !

for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these |

stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: - fr No. of days
G R PN T sl o
¢ [y . yi __-f

y ¥ A\

R T
O Y

Very truly yours,

(Your name) e i

(Your address)



PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORIATION CALIED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROIPTLY IN THEZ ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRZS NO FPOSTAGE.

Duffy, Mrs. Elizebeth 70 Canada St.,
Swanton, Franklin Co., Vt.
Allison, Harley W. Cpl. StM M

P i a5 L o
0 termasten Censpal, resident Roosevelt 8-17=32

Washington, De Ce
Sir:

In the blanmk-swnaee bolow you will find the name,
address, and relationship to me, of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notificd in case I becaome
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am making
the pilgrimoze to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress

approved larch 2, 1929,

i @o%a/%u. aj/;)

Address 7 il o

Name

Relationship (
Very truly yours,
IR
%Z&L/ fiyﬁuf/ <PJ’41?§217
J.O name
‘ \“', \ E*Li‘i..i »‘}LB, .
N v
‘3N 9
& YR RA
= z{‘\ i E‘ E«“’”\i
\ 7\ 1Ay
31/812 A, ﬂ 3



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
0 AM ' S ’
IN REPLY REFER TOM el » L [l
Allison, Harley W. 1233 M L 7

1 7

Merch 16, 1931,

Mrs., Elizabeth Duffy,
70 Canada Street,
Swanton, Vermont.

Dear Madam:

Keceipt is acknowledged of your communication of
March 11, 1931, declining the invitation to make a pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late Corporal Harley W. Allison,
sailing on the George Washington, July 29, 1931.

It is regretted that circumsteances have arisen that
will prevent you from making the journey at this time. However,
your name has been placed on the list of mothers and widows
eligible to make the trip in 1932, and you will be communicated
with when arrangements for that year's pilgrimages are being

made .

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not your
son, the late Corporal Allison, was married and is survived by a
widow. If so, kindly furnish her neme and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is inclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postagg--

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,
sz
1. Thed . Agsistant.
@ Env.‘ ‘ &5‘4{/{- % ?_ |
Son 2N #1n ’/Z?iz::7'éﬁ//ézj7?2;J‘ Ao /ﬂﬁ%gjzdé%za . o Qﬁzli;ﬁ(i;x
< ﬂz';,/'mcwéy e AR S /%7 % S m%—l Foris

0%1?20-3 ﬂ—hc%u.‘,% ki ,
B e R =



G,é@léﬁehi&&mg: A111son, Harley W., Gpl.
7-29=-31 ‘ .
1233

I. ..2&45‘:\;.(‘_...._._ the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2,
|43

Mrs. BElizabeth Duffy (

(Name)

70 _Ganada St., Swanton, Franklin Go., Vermont

BRI A L S A BN AL R A L Tooes

(Town or City) (State)

U. 5. GOVERRMENY PRINTINO OPWICON: 130 J116288
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M 208 AM
Allison, Harley W. Cpl. 1233 February 6, 1931,

Mrs. Rlisabeth Duffy,
70 Canada Street,
m, vE.

Dear Wadam:

Peceipt is selmowledged of your letder of
February 2, 1931, relative to the formel invitation
you will receive %o meke & pilgrimage to the cemeteries

of Europe.

In the near future you will be forwarded an
invitation together with an acknowledgment card. Upon its
receipt you should meke application te the Clerk of the
Court for your paseport, in accordance with imstructions
contained in general letter of informstion recently sent

you.
Por The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. E., SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,









IF YOU DESIRGASTOPOVER ON YOUR RETUEN FROM E PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY TH“GRAPH "WSTOPOVERS IN THE UNITH@ETATES" O

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELGI] AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE. }? 3 &)

s ?}* A . jﬁiﬂf
Yo A )(-F W )] 3
;‘JV & L -
e i,"’\\ f ol e angrnsdl
1 9.0 B / \ AV = R g

Duffy 5 11. Bs ...-Lf"e.bﬁ tn
Quartermaster General, - 70 Canada 5t.,Swanton, Franklin Co,.,Vt,
Washington, D. C. Allison; Harley W., Cpl. 1233 M

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemetsries in
Eurcpe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town, If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire,

Cities where I desire to stopover: Ho. of days

Very truly yours,
"‘L’// £ 9
ur name)
: 7[’;'.1 (_ 37 AL (;A_L.— J//
vy e 7\, ,ingi?

(Your address)




% ®

WAR DEPARTMENT g
COFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ,{f&,»"k
WASHINGTON o

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NC POSTAGE.

Duffy, Mrs. Elizabeth
70 Canada St.,Swanton, Franklin Co.,Vt.
Allison, Harley W., CGpl. 1233 M

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Bt R L AR
/)

Name
) .
) o / 7 e Ty
7J (,mu/:u U X gl /
Address p
11 Very truly yours,
M;y 3 (Your name) x ﬂ',z
Mg )
\ 0,0;‘-?:} A ‘/f, KiAnr Gy gy, *_L ‘::"P‘

(Your addreas)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY murer To QM 283 A-C June 30, 1930

Allison, Harley W. 1233 M

Mrs. Elizabeth Duffy
70 Canada 8t.
S"('m.nt on, Vt °

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? Oy 54
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°% gyizg
3. Please give your age and state your Age 4
health. Condition of Health Mﬁvm 2307
4., Do you speak English? 2 30
7

5. What other language do you speak? b;
/Lém.(”/z.

For The Quartermaster. Ga@

¥
IS

f,-—

" Ny / -
;fﬁf Gﬁry ﬁ}ﬁiy J* // t

Enclosures: \ : .
Envelope Sras =454
Act Yoo
Amendment

Assistant



&P o

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 26, 1930.
IN REPLY RE"ER TO QM 293 A_-U 2

Allison, Harley W. =1233 M

Mrs. Elizabeth Duffy,
70. Canada Street,
Swanton, Vit

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the prov1—
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, '3

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
y=ar. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
qﬁestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

qgf- Ver
‘;* , «' ‘."‘-_::- r. 3 " ,
/RS A
| i £ Eé‘ Captain, (@ o
A\ ‘ 55;} Assistant, jf zgﬁfﬁw”
s \'\\,"5’ A .;’-—'"{(l
DO YOU DES!RE TO‘M@KEPTHE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%? _ gL

T s e r———

{ert answer here)

CZ»L4 é§14ﬁ174L44;;z?i_ Eg>é;2§;£;

{Sign herse)




Qi 383 A-C

Allison, fioyloy We November 18, 1228,

g, Elicaboth Dulty,
70 Corads 8treot,
Svonten, Vormont.

Doy liadoms

Rotolpt 1o acknavrledged of your lotter of Kovenmbsr
7, 1029, rolative to the pilgrimago ewthorized by Congress in
the Act of iurch 2, 1024,

In ordor thot the records of thio office may be come
Ploted, it Lo requosted that you ancwer cnch of the quost!ons
;n 21; tﬁneationmira of Ootober 7, 1929, which io ocnoclosed
X" »

4o 4% io your privilege to make tho pillgrimage any
timeo during tho paricd Hay 1, 1980 to Octobor 31, 1983, it is
suggeated thot you corrmnioato with this offico when you are
rondy to make tho pllorimngo, in ordop that the necessary sre
rangemante may boe made Loy you to go.

With regard to the gondiag of @ frumed wreath o the
grave of your soa, the late Harlagy \iy Allison in ths St. Mihiol
Anericnn Gemstery in France, you aro sdvised that regulaticna
governing the care of Nationsl Cameteries proclude tho placing
of ony trees, ahruds, vines, or plants of any oharaoter on
burial plots or gravo sitos, or at the base of monuments or
graven. Cut flowers are permitted ot all times.

Tho work on the semeterios in Furope hme bedn come
platad, and thoy aro now in beautiful condition. A1l the raves
have heen ervanged 4n rogulsr ordor, and the grounde have been
vonutified by trous, chrubs, lewns, wolks; ond 5 pormanent maye
ble mrrkur hae been placed ab ench grave,

For The Quurtorraster Goneral.
Very truly yours,

¢ Ao Do HUGHES,
Captain, Q. My Corpy
) sefotane, T
& Fnols. ‘

Qﬂﬂﬂh ey Aota -3 m. .
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WAR DEPARTMENT Z/
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in reeLy reFer To QM 293 A—C October 7, 1929,
—xitisom, HErley W. 1233 M. i ISATY 3
e \\ :
Mrs, Elizebeth Duffy, 2 hW~ S, &\
70 Canada St., NGRS
Swanton, Vt. >\ q\g \ S

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemsteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bstween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
cubmit the results of such investigetion in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) _ 74ﬂ'(No) -;"'W
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No) g0 —
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
__tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) it (o) Ry~
Ageﬁﬂ4 Health Ko
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poorl
i e English 2™ ves) (No)
5. What language do you speak? B 7, o ) Other language Fae..4
<7 KFi (Specify language spoken)

99

/Fef-ThEZE?QEtermaster.Generalﬁ :

\s
\
/

|

2
)

) LY A
” B\ XA _ /23
i_TQQQk}'ﬁ faq Yery truly yours, ‘ ;
.,J"/& -;t _,; R - ,..‘;‘ L
"Qﬂ < Y il _f'— N ¥
Fnel. g JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act oW A Major, Q. M, Corpe,

Envelope _ Y Assistant,



B @ %

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Allison, Harley W.
1233

Aveust 27, 1929.

Mrs. Charles Duffy,
Swanton,
Vermont,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 25, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, | 1 65? { ;
mother thru adoption, or any other woman QjLA4¢ /éiczgﬁaégzr _//
who-gto0a7in_loco parentis to him, accord- ¢ ,—/rjl

iné to thé tetms of Section 4 of the en-
AR o 5 gLv her name, address, and

/ relegf&ieh 1n ﬁpe space opposite.
\ i \
gﬂJ 07

IfcéqgviVQgﬁby ~@1dow or mother does she
/ﬁQeelga3ﬁb makéxﬁﬁe pilgrimage? :

/

L i
\\\97”f_r4§)vThe Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, *wg“k ':7*§\AdJLJ

2 Incls. ;JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



l WAR DEPARTMENT !l

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCOM

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
¥ May , 1929.
Allieom, Torley W &

Mys, Charles Duffy,
Swmwaron,
Veraonts

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

- The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late ‘
Corporel Herloy Vi Allison, Cos B, S06CL Inf., vhoss ressins sre now ine
térred in the St.ihie) Americex Comstory, Thisucowt, Meuwrthowct-Mosell
Je & e 0.
Franoce,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ip survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitatien to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps, |
Assistant. ' ;



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
A WASHINGTON

IN rEPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M

Allison, Horley We S.§. 1749311 Oots 8, 1932
Cpl., Co,s B. 309th Inf,
Son

Mrs, Blizebeth Duffy,
70 Canade 8t,,
Smmton, Vi,

Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,

instructions have been issued to forward you a
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

vided a flag has not previously been furnished

o
o f‘o&him.
e Mo
i o For The Quartermaster General,
= 3
1 = Very truly yours,
voQ
g ¢ |
o JAS, H. LAUBACH,
g Lte Colonel, Q, M. Corpa,
Agsistant,
Copy to ¢ fding Officer, Washington, Q. M, Depot,
Wi strustions to furnish flag,
EM//

:;' t’{.’\



MATHILDA BURLING, Paesipent - T
9575 - 114th Streer, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

American Goln Star Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR, INC,
NEW YORK STATE

*

Headquarlers: Pennsylvania Holel, Sevenlh Avenue and 33rd Streel, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

my beloved b { Name of Deceased—, e (M) ¢ {

SON OR DAUGHTER

Address of Deceased O? é 7 "/ /% W W éj"f f_‘

NUMBER STREET CITY / STATE
Army, Navy, Marine 4{%& 7/ 4@4/‘ B JJ 7’
/7 RaNK REGIMENT COMPANY

—
Q.»

Stationed at ,L, ‘ ’(.AA/ w—»(///ﬂb( OLMM—? M,’M
/ )

Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Death ( L/,‘Jt_,o@ W’/M_/@ AN W—z( Al S

— 5 e
i ia A 24 f / 7
"] \./\-4«/ / r' .

P dod el - T
/ P A . p: —
ha ) S aaubei -
Where Buried _/é/ ,/&é/’/bf/(/ [W(/C/ ‘:'/L"// A AR T
L7 L R, i 2
Name of Mother / / 1.4¢ (AN AN A AN { V’_/ ,‘,,L,(

_, Oﬁ

Address 7 / gt ZW J d Ly/f_—

7

NUMBER STREET cITY STATR

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,

)
/
/ =
—

(j 1F ol — {'\.4 7
,/, Cotloy p MK, jzf;/j



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C - : Tuly 28, 1982
Allison, Harley W. StM M

Mro., Blizebeth Duffy,
70 Canada St.,
Swanton, Vermont

Dear Madam:

Arrangementa have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Suanton cv Train No. 16 8:54 PM BST  Aug. 18
AT« Bi.Albous " AR REAL 9:20 PM IS8T " "
Eve o SR W " W el A o 10518 PM EST L R e
Ar. Nem York, NYNESH " * 169 7155 A BEST n. .16

Accomuodetions: Coach from Swanton,Vt. to St.Albans,Vt.
Sleeper from St.Albens, Vis. to New York City.

f
\

‘ All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given asgist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date ghown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does mot have your ticket, talegraph this office,

colleect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

w R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant



@ ; @

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

nreruv merer o QM 295 A-C My 88, 1952
. Allison, Harley e Sti M

Mrs, ‘Elizabeth Duf
70 Canada Stes
Swanton, Vermont

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage. to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Swanton ov Train No. 18 8:54 PM BST Aug. 16
Ar. St.Albans b » o b 9:820 PN BT = "
Lve, " Ly Ly " " 20 1031185 PN E=T m -
Arq:le YQrk " NYNESH - " leée 7:55 AM EsST AR |

-ﬂno&amodat;onn. Coach from Swanton,Vt. to St.Aldbans,Vt.
- b Sleoper from St.Albans, Vi. to New York City.

l-.‘

Ail railroad employees have been instructed by their
off101ale to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-

‘ance, partlcularly at points where it is necessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, tslegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

kv R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY Rerer.To QM 293 A-M July 20, 1952

Allisony Harley W, (StN)

Mrz, BEliszabeth Duffy,
70 .Canada, 8%, ,
swantom, Vt.
P cL
Dear Madam: = -

There is enclosed herewith Check NoLCOB4SE'in the

amount of § 5200  to pay for your meals and incidental’ a:
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimagers po

(Y
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929. 0o

-

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
IS Encls Assigtant.
Check No.






0509

Alligen, Herley W. St X July 9, 1932




Allison, Harley W. 1283 M/

i
|
QM 293 AM

I

Harch 183, 1931,

J'}
|
Mrs. Elizabeth Duffy

70 Canada Strect,
Swanton, Vprmont.

£

!
Reseipt 15‘ acknomledged of your communicstion of

Mareh 11, 1931, dez&ining the invitation to make & pilgrimage

Deer Madams

to the grave of youp son, tho late Corporel Barley V. ‘Allison,
sailing on the Goorge Washington, July 28, 1931.

1t is rogrotted that circumstances heye arisen that
will provent you ffom meking the journey at this timo. However,
your neme has been placed on the list of mothers and widows
eligible to make the frip in 1932, and you Will be communicated
with when arrangoments for that year?s pilgriwages are being

made.

In order thln: tho rocords of this office may bo scmplete

and correot, it is reguested that you advise whother or not your
son, the late cOrpozgﬂ Allicon, was married and 4@ survived by a

widow. 1If 80, ¥indly furnish hor name ond addresg.

For your convenionce in roplying, thers ie irolosed
horewith a self~addrgsced envelope which requirea no postage.

For The Quartermasteor General.
1
‘ Vory truly yours,
5
‘ - ‘N
Ri EC Eﬁﬁm; A:_!:‘;: ::j:
‘ Captain, %oMo EPPB’“‘ :L
1 Inol. : Agsigtante L
Erve -~ ':‘:‘ . '
m - :";'_; @
) S

A

&
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY reFzr 1o QM 293 A-C

June 30, 190
‘A1lison, Harley W. 1235 M

Mra. Elizabeth Dulffy
?0 Cunu.d-l St »
Swanton, Vi,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the pother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you amswer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health, Condition of Health

4, Do you speak Englisgh?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assisiant .

Act
Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
! WASHINGTON ’

N mepLY reETEr To QM293 A-C ' Hay -5, 17930.
.&11130!’1, ""1':_1:‘1:,;-:- Ve =1233 M4

‘f"m ¥lizabeth Duffy,
mada Sireet,
“nuhnn,}t.

~ Dear Madam:

Arrangementa are now ba1ng made for conducting pilgrimages
during  the year 1051 to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your, name and return this sheet in ths enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter .is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 _ Palp) et
tW**te answer here)

(Sign here)



- vngy

A%

-
fMIiaon, Herley W

Qt 295 A~C
Novoubar 18, 1529,

lras Eligabeth Duffy,
70 Carada Jtyoet,
Bwanton, Vermoat,

Dear Madams Ry Qe
: 7
Rocolpt 16 acknowledged of Yyour letter 'of Hovember

7, 1929, rolative to the pllgrinnge anthorized by Congress in
the Act of Harch 2, 1929.

b,

In order that the records of this of"ﬁ.oa may be oom~
Ploted, it 1 roguosted that you angwer each of the questions

on the questionnaire of Octohar 7, 1929, which is onclosod
horevith.

Ao it ig your privilege to make the pilgrimage ony
timo during the poriod Moy 1, 1930 to October 31, 1083, it ip
suggoatod that you comminicate with this offico when you are

rondy to mako the pilgrimage, im order that the necessory apw
rengenents way be made for you to go.

Tiith regerd to the sending of a fynmed wreath to tho
grave of your gom, the lato Harley \, Alligon in tho St. Mihded
Amorican Cemstory $n Franoo, you are adviged that regulationg
governing the care of Hational Cemetories proclude the plneing
of any treos, shrube, vines, or plants of any charaotopr on
burial plots or grave oitos, or at the baso of vomuments or
graves. Cut flawers aro permitted at all timeg,

The work on the cemeterics in Furopo hag been oom=
pleted, and thoy aro now in beautiful condition, A1) tho graves
have boon arranged in rogulay ordor, snd the gromds have beon
beautifiecd by troos, shrube, lamg, wnlks, and o permanent mape
blo merkep hoz been placed at enoh £rave,

For The Qurtermastor General.

ke D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. U, Corps,
! Assigtant,

liol e

Gloat, = Acts = v,



' WAR DEPARTMENT !

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY REFER TO 3“5 |2_93' A-C. : Qctober 8, 1929. :

Mrs, Blizaboth Duffy,
70 Canade St.,
Bwanton, Vt.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widowe of members of the military or naval forees of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any: time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whoee remains are now interred in such Ceme
teries, all necessary éexpensee of which pilgrimages are to-be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Wer meke an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to' Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation ie to detérmine the total
aumber of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1630 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. _ , {an

In ordsr that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it dis requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the snclosed envelope which requires nc postage.. e

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) _ (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilegrimage ‘
in the calendar year 19307 ;.(Yes) ; (No)

%. Have you at any time made a previous visgit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

__tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Pleasge give your age and etate of health, 7 (Years) (Good) e (Poor}

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other .language
: (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,



® e

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Augnst 27, 1929.
Allison, Harley VW, .

120

Mrs. Charles an?y.
Swenton,
Verment,

Dear Madam;

The recorde of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of thMa¥o &R J35® widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number. of mothers and widows who desire it0o make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this ‘office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ‘
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
whoystood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppesite.

e e g i I B A s e e A i

3, If survived by a widow Oor mother does she |
desire to make the pilgrimage® |

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpa,
Envelope Agaisgtant.



MG

, WAR DEPARTMENT ?
JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON

in rEpLY merer o QM 293 A-C

M 1929.
Allison, Harley W =0 dgg 192

Mrz, Charles Duffy,
Swanton,
Vornont,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ‘ :

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

lat

o Corporsl Harley W. Allison, Co. B, 309th Inf., whose remains are now ine
terred in the St.Mihiel imericean Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Heurthe-et-lioselle,
Franoe,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
mairied it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

b L For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
nogpostage.
1R _} For The Quartermaster General,
o - I
&0 Very truly yours,
5
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant . 1 ."ﬂ

W



...... Allison Har ley W

SO o

(Surnam (Christian name in full.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted/tates‘? QAT
(ﬁ'es or no.)

I@@nains are brought to the United States, do you

sh them mtened in a national cemeterv‘? (Yes or no.)
If ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should besent:

A —— T —————eeeo————

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
- B e et
(Number and street.) ((‘ny or, towu )

/

(Sign her ). =t :2;[_ ....... ___M'd

L) ] a5

/(‘tkb/{"‘}\\"

11,749,311 L
s (Army serial ‘er.)
Ca. B._309 Inf &

(Rank and organization.
(,/’V;‘

State your relationship to the deceased

"{ (State.)
.a,, t;\v i

(Number zfa

street or rura] ronte ) i ((‘nv town or po office. )

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(btate )
3—6713

ARG L o)






QU 203 it ® ' | .

ALLIS Oy Haxdey W = Cpl.

Japuaxy '21, 1924

lirs, Ohaxles, Duefy,
Swanton,
Tte

Dear Madoms

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemctery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This Americen military cemetery is one of thosc to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Burope, Each grave will
be marked by @ headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the’
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death znd State
from which he came. Headstones will be pladed at ell graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progréss, @&s soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or rcquest on the part of relatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmoet réverential care was exercised and mqre than willingly accorded
by those who-performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpotually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
ine last resting place of dur heroes,

Very truly yours,

1" InOl.
Record ecard.




6. S. Form No 115 | COUNTRY _  FRANCE =

(9. - f \ 3
Cemetery No. : 584 B I Sheet No. & f&f‘ File No.
¥
CQ!E}LATION N/R REQUESTS
DATA COMPILATION s e Gy

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Name Allison, Harley W. ' .. ser. No. .. ..1749311 .
: Typ., BSW

(2) Rank Cpl/ Organization . Co. B, 309th Infanmtry = £x°

- , IR CKRETS 39
(3) Date of death  _2=24=19 gt ks . R o)

B Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf‘ againat Loc. Ind. Inf.)

(4) Cause of death .. Pngumoniag.  ~ -~ == i Pt S0 e TP LW S

.. ) %
(5) Grave Yo SIS Row . . . == .. PO =t SECHETT == STW)E CKR '?7171/

—— ———ee

II. FILES EXAMINATION
A. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases;. ... no card

v <
B. A. G.-0.—-DISECSITION CARD . vate of receipt . }"'_5:..;.r...,f_....,.__..._._\_\_ﬁ_-

(6) Relationship = _ T el R

(RNATS. i L T LA ﬂxL/ ‘

T P e T i e A8 w/z’i’/"

)
(9) Desires remains brought to U. S§.7 f"i.f) ERr s - Qﬁ:’

(10) Desirea remains brought to U. S, and interred in Natjonal QT?‘
Cemetery at i R SR 5‘»

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? C;S:PQ A A T, e
’___._c?gf—* -

C. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE DatieNoliscomnini/ca i om s 4

(12) Dues correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
If 80, specity euch information,

4
7 »

B AR Al > L s o A e AR e, SR N ot e SO e GRS G Ll L e

(15). A G. 0. Files EXAMINED by —A#l, i * ' (Date) A=F -2,

D 834 Ge RS Files s Cnrrespondence (Has reference been made to File No,

Cancellation memos.? “/°2 V(). Does such correspondence, if co. - e 2
taining requ:-st for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0 G :
r;,'/f"'.._wj i (Bpecify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the

S name, address, and relationship and substance of request..S — | & ‘(‘-J_"
; , : - ra =i
o il f F - I i+ W AN /
/ ’) \\ \)\'& f\‘# \ {' M w , ﬂu. {“' i \ ( f {‘F o 4 o e i g

|
}:ﬁf&l 4 ,“f-,“ LA AA ; Wb Atk Motiotan /{t.-" Y (“‘f"
/02 7
(18) 6. B. 5 Files EXAMINED by _ [[’/f;/y e e (DB} O /f /7”3/

B - o O ANE P E ]
{over); @AﬁDEE’} C/‘Y "/,ffj; 9 1

} . u: St

/




III. FINAL ACTION
A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. 0. in E. made (Date)

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) to
e

]

(17) Instructions that remains be left undisturbed ... . . . .

(A8) ~ Mypbd#by PAer 2t S s Chacked D5 po? —iawet o0 5s H(Date) -

By GreR: S: FORMZNG. 314 made-(Date): i i -ime Uy

(NGNS Typadaby snsme . st SChacked Dyse * sig et "o 252 (Date)

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:
7) &/, 22 7 2 B e Y
.m...v;? 7 7 Y D 57 >/7 o= //) L—/va' j‘" ,//1 oW S s Q/

jt?’ - ,:_:’:‘ S o - 4 - e / . - ¢ y f,"
: a&q(;,_—;_{,;_ﬁ.u s @f__ L /J 3 "&(a &4 B U ) - Mﬁ S =(<_/
= S ——— —
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e
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S
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Z’S
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£ 5 e Lot T M T e - -

D. Dispatched e a e o) /RZ_Q»Z& _________________ ‘
P %2 - Totd A0 sl [ 1ob)
ey

(e £/

ADDrovedeDYi e = e e R

(Date! .

l@ EM t% 3. de EURCPE.
DEC 291020 (hw.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION____gmg;-“Q_(,Qte al ,Qr_) Franes. 4
To be prepared in triplicate. ' | % '._.:;'! ¢ DATE T__131_9_‘[3____2_%___}9_?_1._! ________
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIP{V‘EL‘ SNT )\ND“ ‘REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE BEPORT %i: >

Records of G.R.S. Heédquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ ALLISON, Harley W LT Y ) S T ARG - e A RSl
2 Mowo« HOEY. - ean I ANG ol ke, S oo Ao R i
B Rk SRR ast otk e el Tl 3 7 e e O g e
4, JosEaUR RV EABOUNS My - oy Orens B0 & Gl SN E Y
AN g LU BUCTUNRSSTPeE 203 L4 lan DD et R
6. C.D pneumonia (b)3DIEE SN et SN

7. Grave No 88 _____________ Sec.»________' ______ 5% Gravé NORE ~ 2= Saliden. DOCHE
8. BlLopsiEe o et Mpe s - ROWE. S 5L = aley, Tl o o F e ROWEE=""" 55 T
9. B2 et - 17. ' For IR B el
18, [Cenoteny, AWE = Lr s aaina 19. Commune or town t_S_eIi!_m_r _________________
20. Dept. or County CO%te a70r 21. Country _"n§?ﬁ%?ff"n_""_“""_j __________
22, G.R.S. Hdagrs:  Code Noi., = = 5 8‘4' ____________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) Naw. 23, 398).  BY . J. Be Bengone -oooeeee..
24, Inscription on grave marker: . | ‘

Name ALLISON, Harley We.-....... seriad Noose . S geaiid o o BN

Rank s v 0 R0 1 5 Organization _(Ce,.B,...309th _Inf Gr.-88

Signaturé Junior Technical Assistant

T. Ho CHUNN.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description qf body in detail).

..... Ho effecis found. Ferm l6a.accemphished. ... . . ...l

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial ... ... .Buried.in.uniform.and -in - wooden -boj-g------smsmmec-o -

29. Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gileted EbovBF s ., . T el 1R gy - TSl Sy e N B W X oo s, B

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date How, 23, 1921 By____J;_'___S'__Bansaﬁ_.

3l. Casket sealed [ g . O T B - Badaeme/n o omsie e

\UDITED EY L b s o o A C ‘é;&Q/A:L,k_‘J
Signature o€ Bubalmer, (Supervisor Vs o NG L7 7

B . e [ =S 1 ‘ Dl e - ;‘




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking- of"hox. ). T Box#No, _,_:}730& L PRy L W
| 32. Designation of body: . :
Harley W, 3SON 1749
Names - e 1 fE"___" _____ ALLIQS _____________________________________ Serial No. _____ 4 ___z}} _____________
Cpl Co«Be309th Inf.
Ranlaietarme & - S 20 0 Organdzal lon s e it M, o s e S

33. Consigned to:

St.Mihiel imer.Cty.71258 Thiaucourt, M.&.M
Name of Permanent Cemetery

R e e e e e oo o e e e e e o o et e e e e e S e

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Nove 23, 192le gy Jeo B Benson.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

0 - o e o - 4 8 e P A i D e e o e e e S e — e e e e e e

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Nove 235, 1921,

To point of Concentration ____________ Dijon ( Cote d'Or) France.
(Name)
ConyoyeTs; S s aek st o Talle i Nt Signature Shipping Off‘1cer__‘;'f!R_t':g__Q‘_i;‘_:_g_g __________

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 50 Nov 1q21

To Permanent Gemetery Ste Mihiel ( 1233) Tniaucourt( U et M)

Glintor 3. Bt e
= @g Signature Shippin Off’1

________________________

5= DEC 1921 Re. BULIGSEY""CKPTT"QEC_ i

Convoyer

40. Received: Date _______________________________________________________________________________________

G.R.S. Reprasentatwe %_ﬁw%f 9?270 8.5 i SR i A

June 21, 1922,

47 Relnterred

42. Grave No. ' ; Section

43, ; Row

IR



-

G. R. S. Form. No. 16:A . PlnceSen. ( Cotz,d'Or)

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nute wov, . 3oo1.

1. REmaINs oF .. ALLISON, Harl.ey,.‘w. i e SERIAL NUMBER 1749811 - 0. ..
“Rank. Cpl.. OrGanizaTiON - Cow B, 309th Infs.

2. Disinterred (date) : Nova 23, 1921.  From (give complete localionGr. 68

Amer. Cem. # 584. Semur ( Cote d'Or) Frances _ .. .. .

By : Group 2 : | P B e el g L
3. Reburied (date): 3 give co g
eburied (date) June 21, 1922. In (give complete IU("mU]Q}'t .19 Bk ,A, Row 2%,
Casket and Bhipping Case
By : Group.... RP burial SR s i e R ) Natur‘eER reburial.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

e N YT - O B3, Ve St o L e B
5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body 2..Noe. ... ... Ongrave marker? Nowa. .. ... .. ...

(&) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

. Ne effects found..

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurementiinable to determine.

(6) Weight (estimated) Unable to determi_né.
(¢) Hair—Color None visibles '
Quantity ..Nones ..
Characteristics None.
() Hair on face—Color . Nones. .
Location... . . Unable to determine.
Quantity ... Unable to determine.
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, .pcllll“{ll‘i“(‘."ﬁ‘

or missing parts) . None visibles

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) . Noas.1,3,4,0,14,16, . ..
; - =17,18; 21, 31, 32, OSP4
T Nos 7 peg-tooth. broken off.
Nos. 8,deca’yed, Lo, 9,24,25,
: 26, MAD . Nos 10,G.F‘o' Neomw:—1 g,

_ane._ - It
A > 30, extracted.
2 gyﬁﬁgﬁéﬂi’ff'ﬁxf' : et

~

7. Disinterment

supervisedby._...._.. /X%#& " " st b A NOVET 2 2, i e Yl A
Jse E. BENSON, : THI <~ « Hs LOWRY,
/), : (6 N PP S g S et TR P
8. Reburinl 74{ /MW %P Q S ) i :
Sup('rvisml by BE.L. Kramer S Approvedg , B, Deway, 13&1 Ht,- QMG

(Title).



T -

L]

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6.R.S5. FORM NO. IE-E

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet jin the corvesponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R.-S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. lo he used in-answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. : . i ¢ 2

1. Show soldier’s name, serial munber, rank and organization,and by wohmdisinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the groun and unit which made disinterment. - 2

3. Give «ate and aceurate information_ as to location of rveburial and the group and unit
which made rveburial, and how reburial was made—in-casket, wooden hox, etc.

%. State to what degree decomposition has progressed. whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was oricinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. () State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on g‘mvey marker
hy reporting * Yes " or ¢ No".

(h). State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List' any personal effects, letters, money-order:receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow.Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very mmplote. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle lmo in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(echewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth; bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING - TEETH All teeth missing through previous
! extraction (not these fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

A

CROWNED TEETH . Him;{ in solid the crown of tooth (label GDLD CROWNAS;
= gol®, poreelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

,d TOOTH mssme

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

[ W =
GOLD PORCELAIN BRIDG
BRIDGE WORK. _ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label £ BG'OLDEBRIDGE
zold bridge, gold and ]muel«un bridge) i
thu : |
"= Py ’ SILVER FILLING +GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS . Draw#® filling. on toofh accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
: & po l]?l[‘ (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
B sil cement), thus : :
: —CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. .. .. Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED - 7777)) DECAYED
% shade in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES) .. ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

it}

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word - tlasp
: !

X

7. sShow namp of person suporvmnfr the disinterment and the name and title of the person

" approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.

%




Comg torial

July 14, 1920

The Quartemaster Genemel, Us 5. Awmy, (Oemetorial Divielon) %\ Ml
Nrss Charles Duffy, Swanton, Vormont,
Request for permanent indemment in Frauce.

1, Recelpt is acknowledged of your letter of May 12th,
roques ting that the remins of your son, Corporal Harlaey We
Allison be poymanently interred in France. Your wishes will be
complivd with, '

2¢ All imoyican Geme teries in Freame are opm to the
pablic ani passes to enter are unnecessary. The issuance of passports
comes under the jurisdiction of the State Department.

5. Your change of addvess frem Newport, Verment 0
Wsanton, Vermont has beon noted in onr files

By mthority of the Quarternaes ter General:

m.h Us 80 “.
Ghief, Cometerial Division.

By
ngr bg Ha
2““',..@‘:..-..".':‘.'*
o BB mm _

| BEVIEW

N o



NEAREST RE 3.,\ TIVE: m

- ADDRESS: W\ A/ AP

GRAVE LOQA ION ANK

LOCATION T 'l‘[IP GRAVE O

(R:luic).

PLACE OF DEATH: =7 £

;

DATE OF BURIAL:..

PLACE OF BURIAL:. .G~ £ &7 Tl T i i (e

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify c]e'uh \‘.hat map ]S used.

GRAVE NUMBER: .. W:?/@W’ 2,
HOW MARKED: Name Pegl............ ("rus.‘:?..?%q..

Headboard?........... [Bottlaf e asy i

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one huried with body?. ..o

! .
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?...... %%“ et e
&

o ' :
If name unknowfn and tags m;:,a.m;_r fesa lphnn,'an(i IR
shonld be g:neu here: PR Bl

REHATIORNSHEIIE: S SN A 4 WAt

REPORTED BY:

This portion to be sent fo Chief of Graves Registration Service.



. BwSe FOIUI o G C"'x_
G.R.D. ropres
Information roquird

>mo Fors:
JBJECT:

—— —— T Bogrh. S it et i

~ :zs."f&i

Initials of Bopoxrter:

Card Dept.

1 HAogords Liricon.
wative, CoRs e
d for G.E.S.

Itoms chockod arc to be comnletod:

Surnsmes
N““ her:

irst names:
Ranlc: i
Cozpany:
Organization:

ALLISON

1749311

Barley W,

Cpl.

BI ]

309th Infantry.

Dato of death:
C.use:
Ploces

Location of hospital:

Tumober - " U

Closs & I
Rolative: 2a. {7, 7
Rolationships ,,}/}?“ ? “‘
hddresst M . 7] L .Eém‘ ?:
Jothoritys

C.-blegram Hos: 468

Taolograom from:

dated:
Ronortcd to Washingtons:
0.0 JO3: Y
(Underscore tho torficial® 8.C.)
Romaiiks:
Show proscent stotus on roversc sidce

CHARLES U. DIERCE,
Lient."colonel ‘deCQ 3 Ul Su;.

(on ]

s T L O TR DT S e -t Sl P g



GRAVE LOCATION

LOCATION. THE GRAVE OF

T ISy T8 N R (2 /S AN

(Surname).  (Number). (First Name and Fnitials).

é(ia/{&ﬁ?d?%/ ..... %
Rank). (Organization). ‘

PLACE OF DEATH: 6;:4%//?/&4{%[;4—? AT, b5

CAUSE OF DEATH: DIt On R . Fo VR A s
DATE OF BURIAL:, 7okl n. 285, L L P i,
PLACE OF BURIAL: /mez;‘( WY a7 AP A0/ ORI

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
speeify clearly what nmap is used. 2

T O e IR o8 e S
Headboasd . ..v-vuee. | Bottlof... ... ... .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: >
Was one buried with body?. )(1 ...................... il e
Wag one fastened to name pegior . e / l
stake used as a grave marker?. ... . ™o 0. o i it

should be given here?

/ ot (Xf

IRLSRESREE Fio ™ L R
I 1
NEAREST RE T{}E:....‘- TNl A A T
. D(}w : ’
APDRBSE: NG E R a2 gl s e,
\"--. .-"-' y . ‘
RELATTON SHIPY: . e s 17 Foa i g 8 A A

REPORTED BY:

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Eegis&rntlon Service.



G.R.S. Form #120 J\.\\\\ o YA

,ffShipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
Wy OFFICE WP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF TW® ARMY ~ 584-2
ey ST, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE W T e
R WASHINGTON IWJUN4 1920
S
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C. W W
, AN S
70 Mrs. Charles Duffy, Cansda S?reet, Swanton, Vt.
SUBJECT:  Remains of..._.Cpls Harley W, £llison. ‘

The records of this office show that you haye requested that his

body be_.left in France.

\

S

lr_l If these are not the correct instructions, please changs them. Make
a

nges on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest living relative may choose betwsen,(l) return of the body

to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
vergtery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAJE OF NO.-& STREET. TOWN STATE
o, < ) S G < - S - R N AN
““Boldicr s Widow “ \ W

N P . D
X /f’.__"J!Hc SR i e 2
%ﬂ"dler 8 Chlldl"en dborpomee .'F 4-.-.: L T_'_-” = . -\-_“-‘ —h B
(Name oldest first) 2. i Eyee 3 ) T b
3_.- 3 ,‘...,_ ‘
: il i ) ]
No- \\B N N ey
ed on, Fbrm n{ b{ =

e _- :
2l el T ’
] Dalé P

gl \

DO«

Mother
M

Brothers

(Name oldest first) 2. M’%—\, z 9

(VR

Sisters me
Signatureé(%.M %
_%’7(_ _Relationship. W

Dateéjﬁu«izﬁzf

Addressmsyﬂ. &4,
Note: - Instructlﬂns on the reverse side of‘ this sheet should be carefully read
{OVER)

FIe

before filling out this paper.

@l f',j.J'uJ_y

U Bovernment expeuse,



INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
&‘oawn in the square on other side of thig sheet.
s

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this-matier.— Lk

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, te fill out this paper.

5. 1If YOU are not the nearest living relativs and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE znd mail to this office.

6: You are reﬁuested to return fhia paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

-

7. Use the enclosﬁd envelope - pay no postage.

P
® @ .\
.



i

WPY @F FORM #120. .
. .

May 12th, 1920,
Swanton, Vt,

Dear Sirs:-
4g it is so long since my poor boy died I
believe I had rather have him rest in peace in the soils
of France.
Yours truly,

(Signed) Mrs., Charles Duffy.

P.SQ-- .
Please let me know if ever I desired to go to
France to see his grave would I be granted s pass.

(Signed) Mrs. Charles Duffy.

Remains of Cpl. Harley W. Allison.




~.R.S.Form :5!126 ' . S .

Shioving Inguiry, WAR Dvpmf*wwr tvh
' OFFICT OF THE QUARTWRMASTER GENERAL OF THET ARITY
GRAVES REGISTRATION STRVICE

WASHINGTON —-ﬁf) ’
FROM: Chief, fraves Registration Service, Q.M,C. L

/
TO : Mrs, Charles Duffy, (20 North Ave., Newport) Vt.

SUBJECT: Disposition of remnins of Cpl, Harley W, Allison,

Records of this office chow your request to be as follows:

.........................................................................

If any modifications of the forezoing are desired plense & s’
write same fully on the other side of this sheet. BN
The nearsst livinz relative may choose between, (1) return W
of rem~ins to homss for burial; (2) interment in Arlinston, Va,,

Notional Cemstery; or (3) remain in France. o
You a2rs re;ucsted to £ill out the following without delay .,

and return in enclosed nennlty envalovne, which does not require W

nostaze, \

By authority of the Quartermaster General: _
CHARLSS C, PIERCE™
Colonel, U,S., Army,

-

Widow e

NANT OF N0, & STRERT TOUN BT

Children(Name oldest first)

'/.
(4

Father //((z n“[/ p
rfothpr/} Ce m/ﬁ//

Brothers #"w AN

DA L
Sisters é‘?/g{/,(// A t'?a

©

1 D?.t,Q.%&A’ s /%/&ép 7 31'fnﬂturc _
"’?”‘- Z}/ Relationship

The transfer of

bodies wi1f 3
Ns/7154 /1L entirely at government vaeisn;ado




Lol s i dng”






